## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 143 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Frasier, Westcott and Strough

## OPPOSING PART W OF GOVERNOR CUOMO'S PROPOSED 2015 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Governor Cuomo has submitted a budget for New York State for 2015 for the Legislature's consideration, and Part W of this budget severely restricts the ability of Industrial Development Agencies to respond to the needs of businesses by removing home rule decisions and placing certain incentive decisions with the Regional Economic Development Council and Empire State Development, and

WHEREAS, Part W of the proposed 2015 budget also grants the Authorities Budget Office greater power over local Industrial Development Agencies, inhibits a County's ability to build industry clusters, and significantly impacts the ability of Industrial Development Agencies to respond to "at the speed of business", now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors oppose Part W of Governor Cuomo's proposed 2015 budget restricting the ability of Industrial Development Agencies to respond to the needs of businesses by removing home rule decisions and placing certain incentive decisions with the Regional Economic Development Council and Empire State Development, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to forward copies of this resolution to the New York State Association of Counties; Governor Andrew M. Cuomo; Senator Elizabeth O'C. Little; and Assemblyman Daniel G. Stec.